OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER/ DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER AIZAWL DISTRICT : AIZAWL (ELECTION BRANCH)

Dated Aizawl, the 29th Nov, 2023.

ORDER

For counting of postal ballots, Strong Rooms at DC Office where polled Postal Ballots are stored shall be opened at 7:00 AM on the day of Counting of Votes i.e **3.12.2023**. During transportation of postal ballots trunks from Strong Rooms to Counting Halls, the Designated AROs for Postal Ballots are hereby instructed to accompany the polled Postal Ballots to their respective Counting Halls.

Mayul.

District Election Officer, Aizawl District, Aizawl.

Memo No. H.11011/21/2023-DEO(A)/ Copy to : Dated Aizawl, the 29th Nov, 2023

- 1. The Jt. Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram, Aizawl.
- 2. The SP Aizawl for deployment of necessary security.
- 3. All Returning Officers/ Asst. Returning Officers for information and necessary action.
- 4. Nodal Officer i/c Vehicle to arrange vehicles for transportation of polled Postal Ballots trunks to Assembly Basement and Govt. Aizawl College, Sikulpuikawn.
- 5. Nodal Officer i.c Postal Ballots.
- 6. Nodal Officer i/c Counting of Votes.
- 7. All Political Parties to be present at the time of opening of strong rooms.

District Election Officer, Aizawl District, Aizawl.